TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thunderline Z, Inc.		110/02/2000	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emersonsub LXXX, Inc.
Street Address:	8000 West Florissant Ave.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63136
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	2220338	THUNDERLINE-Z	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)595-8935

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 595-8028

Email: chris.hayes@emotors.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hayes
Address Line 1: 8050 West Florissant Ave.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 36912

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-047/US/02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hayes
Signature:	/Christopher J. Hayes/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0093

900049054

Date:	05/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bill of Sale 2-Oct-00#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0094

BILL OF SALE

Thunderline Z, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, does hereby contribute, bargain, sell, grant, transfer, convey and assign to Emersub LXXX, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 2, 2000, by and among Buyer, Seller, Harold L. Cunningham, James W. Zanello and Tontine Realty Trust (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") all right, title and interest in and to the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

This Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Buyer.

This Bill of Sale shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Hampshire.

This Bill of Sale is executed and delivered pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and is subject to and with the benefit of the respective representations, warranties, covenants, terms, conditions and other provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

At any time or from time to time hereafter Seller shall at the request of Buyer take all action necessary to put Buyer in actual possession and operating control of the Assets, and shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such further instruments of conveyance, sale, transfer and assignment, and take such other action as Buyer may reasonably request in order more effectively to contribute, convey, sell, transfer and assign to Buyer all of the Assets to confirm the title of Buyer thereto and to assist Buyer in exercising rights with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed effective as of the 2nd day of October, 2000.

THUNDERLINE Z, INC.

Title: President

1191917.01

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0095